NXP USA Inc. - P87C54X2BA,512 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

ÁÁÁÁÁ
SOT129-1 –40 to +85
P87C51X2 ORDERING INFORMATION (4 KBYTE OTP)
Type number Package Temperature
R (°C)Name Description Version Range (°C)
P87C51X2BA PLCC44 plastic leaded chip carrier; 44 leads SOT187-2 0 to +70
P87C51X2BN DIP40 plastic dual in-line package; 40 leads (600 mil) SOT129-1 0 to +70
P87C51X2BBD LQFP44 plastic low profile quad flat package; 44 leads; body 10 x 10 x 1.4 mm SOT389-1 0 to +70
P87C51X2FA PLCC44 plastic leaded chip carrier; 44 leads SOT187-2 –40 to +85
P87C51X2FBD LQFP44 plastic low profile quad flat package; 44 leads; body 10 x 10 x 1.4 mm SOT389-1 –40 to +85
P87C52X2 ORDERING INFORMATION (8 KBYTE OTP)
Type number Package Temperature
R (°C)Name Description Version Range (°C)
P87C52X2BA PLCC44 plastic leaded chip carrier; 44 leads SOT187-2 0 to +70
P87C52X2BN DIP40 plastic dual in-line package; 40 leads (600 mil) SOT129-1 0 to +70
P87C52X2BBD LQFP44 plastic low profile quad flat package; 44 leads; body 10 x 10 x 1.4 mm SOT389-1 0 to +70
P87C52X2FA PLCC44 plastic leaded chip carrier; 44 leads SOT187-2 –40 to +85
P87C52X2FN DIP40 plastic dual in-line package; 40 leads (600 mil) SOT129-1 –40 to +85
P87C52X2FBD LQFP44 plastic low profile quad flat package; 44 leads; body 10 x 10 x 1.4 mm SOT389-1 –40 to +85
P87C54X2 ORDERING INFORMATION (16 KBYTE OTP)
Type number Package Temperature
R (°C)Name Description Version Range (°C)
ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
P87C54X2BAÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
PLCC44 ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
plastic lead chip carrier; 44 leads ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
SOT187-2 ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
0 to +70
ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
P87C54X2BNÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
DIP40 ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
plastic dual in-line package; 40 leads (600 mil) ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
SOT129-1 ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
0 to +70
P87C54X2BBD LQFP44 plastic low profile quad flat package; 44 leads; body 10 x 10 x 1.4 mm SOT389-1 0 to +70
P87C54X2BDH TSSOP38 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 38 leads; body width 4.4 mm;
lead pitch 0.5 mm
SOT510-1 0 to +70
ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
P87C54X2FAÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
PLCC44 ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
plastic lead chip carrier; 44 leads ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
SOT187-2 ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
–40 to +85
P87C54X2FBD LQFP44 plastic low profile quad flat package; 44 leads; body 10 x 10 x 1.4 mm SOT389-1 –40 to +85
P87C58X2 ORDERING INFORMATION (32 KBYTE OTP)
Type number Package Temperature
R (°C)Name Description Version Range (°C)
ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
P87C58X2BA
ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
PLCC44
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
plastic lead chip carrier; 44 leads
ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
SOT187-2
ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
0 to +70
ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
P87C58X2BNÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
DIP40 ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁÁ
plastic dual in-line package; 40 leads (600 mil) ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
SOT129-1 ÁÁÁÁÁ
ÁÁÁÁÁ
0 to +70
P87C58X2BBD LQFP44 plastic low profile quad flat package; 44 leads; body 10 x 10 x 1.4 mm SOT389-1 0 to +70